

RESOLUTION # 2025-05 APPROVE BEGINNING BALANCE FUND USAGE

DE BEQUE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT (DFPD) GARFIELD AND MESA COUNTIES De BEQUE, COLORADO

A RESOLUTION to approve usage of the DFPD beginning fund balance funds as needed during the 2025 budgetary year.

WHEREAS, C.R.S. 22-44-105 1.5 (a) & (c) states that a budget, duly adopted pursuant to this article, shall not provide for expenditures, interfund transfers, or reserves, in excess of available revenues and beginning fund balance; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors for DFPD may authorize the use of a portion of the beginning fund balance in the budget, stating the amount to be used, the purpose for which the expenditure is needed, and the District's plan to ensure that the use of the beginning fund balance will not lead to an ongoing deficit;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Board of Directors of the De Beque Fire Protection District, in accordance with C.R.S. 22-44-105 1.5 (a) & (c), the Board of Directors for DFPD authorizes the use of a portion of the fiscal year 2025 beginning fund balance for the following:

Amount	Description
\$2,142,436	To spend down the beginning fund balance
	as needed for expenses

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the use of this portion of the beginning fund balance for the purposes set forth.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 12th day of November, 2024 by the De Beque Fire Protection District Board of Directors.



DE BEQUE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Ву:	Annette Tanner, District Board President
ATTI	EST:
Ву:	Melanie Hansen, District Board Secretary

